FEATURES
Lead-free, RoHS compliant
Low Profile Heights.  Excellent for PCMCIA applications.
Very Low Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR), Ideal for Power Supplies
High ripple and surge current capability
Meets or exceeds EIA 535 BAAC and IECQ standards (QC300801/US0001,  IS - 28)
Pre-conditioned, surge current tested for maximum robustness
Capacitance range:  1.0 μf  to 330 μf

handle higher ripple currents producing lower ripple voltage output and less power dissipation resulting in
less heating.
After manufacturing, parts are conditioned by being subjected to an elevated temperature overvoltage
burn-in, applied for a minimum of 2 hours. Parts are monitored on a 100% basis for DCL at elevated tem-
peratures. Parts are then subjected to a low impedance surge current. Surge current testing is performed
on a 100% basis. Each capacitor is individually monitored. All devices undergo 100% test for capacitance,
dissipation factor, DCL, and ESR at 100 kHz to LSR requirements.
Low Profile
1.2 mm to 2.0 mm
Low Profile
Surface Mount Tantalum CapacitorsLSR nemco
Lead FreePb RoHS
compliant
4 V DC @ 85°C
10.0 XL 3000 LSR10 / 4XL _3000 0.5 6 135 122 54
100.0 CL 100 LSR100 / 4CL _ 100 4.0 6 949 854 379
220.0 DL 40 LSR220 / 4DL _ 40 8.8 8 1768 1591 707
6.3 V DC @ 85°C
2.2 XL 7000 LSR2.2 / 6XL _7000 0.5 6 88 79 35
4.7 AL 4000 LSR4.7 / 6AL _4000 0.5 6 127 115 51
10.0 XL 1000 LSR10 / 6XL _1000 0.6 8 235 211 94
10.0 XL 1500 LSR10 / 6XL _1500 0.6 8 191 172 76
10.0 XL 3000 LSR10 / 6XL _3000 0.6 8 135 122 49
22.0 AL 900 LSR22 / 6AL _ 900 1.4 8 269 242 107
33.0 BL 800 LSR33 / 6BL _ 800 2.1 10 316 285 126
68.0 CL 110 LSR68 / 6CL _ 110 4.3 6 905 814 362
68.0 CL 125 LSR68 / 6CL _ 125 4.3 6 849 764 339
68.0 CL 250 LSR68 / 6CL _ 250 4.3 6 600 540 240
100.0 CL 100 LSR100 / 6CL _ 100 6.3 6 949 854 379
100.0 DL 100 LSR100 / 6DL _ 100 6.3 6 1118 1006 447
150.0 DL 40 LSR150 / 6DL _ 40 9.5 6 1768 1591 707
220.0 DL 100 LSR220 / 6DL _ 100 13.9 8 1118 1006 447
220.0 DL 150 LSR220 / 6DL _ 150 13.9 10 913 822 365
330.0 DL 150 LSR330 / 6DL _ 150 20.8 12 913 822 365
10 V DC @ 85°C
1.0 XL 9000 LSR1 / 10XL _9000 0.5 4 78 70 31
3.3 BL 1500 LSR3.3 / 10BL _1500 0.5 6 231 208 92
4.7 XL 3000 LSR4.7 / 10XL _3000 0.5 6 135 122 54
4.7 XL 5000 LSR4.7 / 10XL _5000 0.5 6 105 94 42
6.8 BL 1800 LSR6.8 / 10BL _1800 0.7 6 211 189 84
10.0 BL 1000 LSR10 / 10BL _1000 1.0 6 283 254 113
10.0 BL 2000 LSR10 / 10BL _2000 1.0 6 200 180 80
22.0 BL 800 LSR22 / 10BL _ 800 2.2 8 316 284 126
33.0 CL 350 LSR33 / 10CL _ 350 3.3 6 507 456 203